BSCC Proposition 47 Grant Program – San Diego County Local Advisory Committee

Date:	January 21, 2021	
Time:	5:30 p.m.	
Location:	BlueJeans Video Conference Platform	
	https://primetime.bluejeans.com/a2m/live-	
	<u>event/fdsujfja</u>	
	Meeting ID: fdsujfja	
	Call option: +1 (415) 466-7000 (US)	
	PIN: 9680169 #	
	+1 (800) 520-9950 (US Toll Free)	
Host:	Dorothy Thrush	
	Public Safety Group Executive Office Chief Administrative Office	

Contact Person: Janie Regier, 619-629-2970; <u>Janie.Regier@sdcounty.ca.gov</u>. Requests for disability-related modifications or accommodations, including auxiliary aids or services, can be made to the above-listed contact person Monday through Friday, 8:00am-5:00pm. Pursuant to Government Code 54957.5, written materials distributed in connection with this agenda less than 72 hours before the meeting will be available to the public at the San Diego County Administration Building located at 1600 Pacific Hwy. Room 103.

1.	Welcome & Introductions	Dorothy Thrush , Public Safety Group Executive Office, Chief Administrative Office
2.	Approval of Minutes	Committee
3.	San Diego Regional Proposition 47 Grant Program Administrative updates 	City of San Diego, Office of the City Attorney, and Dorothy Thrush
4.	Presentation: Grant Goals and Objectives	Janie Regier, Public Safety Group Executive Office
5.	Presentation: Stakeholder Survey Results	Sandy Keaton, San Diego Association of Governments, Applied Research Division
6.	 Program Updates Central Region StrengTHS Program City of San Diego S.M.A.R.T. Program North Region Recovery for Life Program 	
7.	Standing Item: Continue discussion on any ongoing activities	Committee
8.	Public Comment: Non-Agenda Items Request to Speak Form must be submitted to participate 	